
DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

OAKLAND 
COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE 

March 18, 1997 

JoeBurdzinski 
Linda Casenhiser 
Rick Driscoll 
Dave Doidge 
Sally Kalson 
Tahir Khan 
Willie Lloyd 
Marty Orlowski 
Doug Riddering 
Diann Schindler 
Donald Tremper " ~ 

Carlos L. Olivarez LJl..JJ 
Dean, Academic and Student Services 

Memo 

SUBJECT: VEIDCLE BODY TECHNOLOGY ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING 

There will be a meeting of the Vehicle Body Technology Advisory Committee on Tuesday, April 15, 
from 4:30 to 6:30 pm in room T6. Dinner will be served at 4:30 p.m. The meeting agenda is 
attached. 

Please call Ruth Springer (extension 6525) or e-mail her (RASPRING) to let her know whether you 
will be able to attend. 

rs 
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OAKLAND 
COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE 

Auburn Hills Campus 
2900 Featherstone Road, Auburn Hills, Ml 48326-2845 

VEIDCLE BODY TECHNOLOGY 

ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING 

April IS, 1997 

4:30 - 6:30 p.m. 

RoomT-6 

AGENDA 

1. Dinner 

2. Welcome and Introductions 

· 3. Review of Minutes of Last Advisory Committee Meeting 

4. Review of Minutes of Follow-Up Meeting: Progress Report 

5. OCC Mission and Purposes 

6. Assessment of Graduates 

7. Job Outlook: pay, promotion, growth, migration 

(810) 340-6500 Fax: (810) 340-6507 

8. Potential for Growth of Profession in Oakland County/Southeast Michigan 

9. Student Membership in Professional Organization 

I 0. Open Discussion 
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DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

OAKLAND 
COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE 

October I, 1996 

Joe Burdzinski 
Linda Casenhiser 
Dave Doidge 
Rick Driscoll 
Barbara Einbardt 
Janet Harp 
Sally Kalson 
TabirKban 
Willie Lloyd 
Marty Orlowski 
Doug Riddering 
Donald Tremper 

Carlos L. Olivarez ~.J'h 
Dean, Academic and Student Services 

SUBJECT: VEID r I(_', tl_S (=:_, -IT\ e 
\f ITT 1'J~ (:! There will be a meeting 

29, in room T6. Dinn 
from 5:00 to 7:00 p.m. 

Please put this meeting 

rs 
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Memo 

'COMMITTEE MEETING 

1mmittee on Tuesday, October 
e advisory committee meeting 
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Michigan State Enrollement Statistics 
Automotive Body Repair (CIP 47.0603) 

Vehicle and Mobile Equipment Mechanics and Repairers, General (CIP 47.0601) 

Source: Michigan Department of Education 
Michigan Community and Ju11ior Colleges 
E11rollme11t Data Profile 1988-8911989-90 

Enrollment, July 1988 through June 1989 

Total Enrollment 

Total Men 
Percent Men 

Total Women 
Percent Women 

Unknown Gender 

Minority Enrollment 
American Indian 
Black 
Asian 
Hispanic 

Total Minority 
Percent Minority 

CIP 470603 

275 

254 
92.36% 

8 
2.91% 

13 

3 
33 
4 
10 
50 
18.18% 

Enrollment, July 1989 through July 1990 

Total Enrollment 

Total Men 
Percent Men 

Total Women 
Percent Women 

Minority Enrollment 
Anerican Indian 
Black 
Asian 
Hispanic 

Total Minority 
Percent Minority 

250 

215 
86.00% 

35 
14.00% 

4 
20 
12 
34 
70 
28.00% 


