

OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Memo

DATE: March 18, 1997

TO: Joe Burdzinski Linda Casenhiser Rick Driscoll Dave Doidge Sally Kalson Tahir Khan Willie Lloyd Marty Orlowski Doug Riddering Diann Schindler Donald Tremper

FROM: Carlos L. Olivarez UD Dean, Academic and Student Services

SUBJECT: VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

There will be a meeting of the Vehicle Body Technology Advisory Committee on Tuesday, April 15, from 4:30 to 6:30 pm in room T6. Dinner will be served at 4:30 p.m. The meeting agenda is attached.

Please call Ruth Springer (extension 6525) or e-mail her (RASPRING) to let her know whether you will be able to attend.

rs



OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Auburn Hills Campus 2900 Featherstone Road, Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2845

(810) 340-6500 Fax: (81

Fax: (810) 340-6507

VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY

ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

April 15, 1997

4:30 - 6:30 p.m.

Room T-6

AGENDA

- 1. Dinner
- 2. Welcome and Introductions
- 3. Review of Minutes of Last Advisory Committee Meeting
- 4. Review of Minutes of Follow-Up Meeting: Progress Report
- 5. OCC Mission and Purposes
- 6. Assessment of Graduates
- 7. Job Outlook: pay, promotion, growth, migration
- 8. Potential for Growth of Profession in Oakland County/Southeast Michigan
- 9. Student Membership in Professional Organization
- 10. Open Discussion



OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Memo

DATE: October 1, 1996

TO: Joe Burdzinski Linda Casenhiser Dave Doidge Rick Driscoll Barbara Einhardt Janet Harp Sally Kalson Tahir Khan Willie Lloyd Marty Orlowski Doug Riddering Donald Tremper

FROM: Carlos L. Olivarez Ches Dean, Academic and Student Services

SUBJECT: VEHI

Please file in VBT folder thur

There will be a meeting 29, in room T6. Dinn from 5:00 to 7:00 p.m.

Please put this meeting

rs

COMMITTEE MEETING

mmittee on Tuesday, October e advisory committee meeting

Michigan State Enrollement Statistics Automotive Body Repair (CIP 47.0603) Vehicle and Mobile Equipment Mechanics and Repairers, General (CIP 47.0601)

Source: Michigan Department of Education Michigan Community and Junior Colleges Enrollment Data Profile 1988-89/1989-90

÷

Enrollment, July 1988 through June 1989

	CIP 470603
Total Enrollment	275
Total Men Percent Men	254 92.36%
Total Women Percent Women	8 2.91 <i>%</i>
Unknown Gender	13
Minority Enrollment American Indian Black Asian Hispanic Total Minority Percent Minority	3 33 4 10 50 18.18%
Enrollment, July 1989 through July 1990	
Total Enrollment	250
Total Men Percent Men	215 86.00%
Total Women Percent Women	35 14.00%
Minority Enrollment Anerican Indian Black Asian Hispanic Total Minority Percent Minority	4 20 12 34 70 28.00%